
    2008-2009 DECA INC REPRESENTATIVES (12/15/08) 

AK Charice Chambers  
AK DECA 
10025 Baywood Way 
Palmer, AK 99645-9620 
Phone: 907-742-8984 
Fax: 907-742-8907 
E-Mail: charice@mtaonline.net 

AL Lisa Weeks 
AL DECA/Alabama Dept. of Ed. 
PO Box 302101 
50 North Ripley (Zip 36104) 
Montgomery, AL 36130-2101 
Phone: 334-242-9109 
Fax: 334-242-0234 
E-Mail: lweeks@alsde.edu 

AR Jim Brock  
AR DECA 
Three Capitol Mall 
Luther Hardin Building Rm. 502 
Little Rock, AR 72201-1083 
Phone: 501-682-1768 
Fax: 501-682-1268 
E-Mail: james.brock@arkansas.gov 

AZ Oleg Shvets  
AZ DECA/AZ Department of Ed. 
1535 West Jefferson Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
Phone: 602-542-5354 
Fax: 602-542-5354 
E-Mail: decaarizona@yahoo.com 

CA Brycen Woodley (Starting Sept. 1, 2008) 
CA DECA 
P O Box 1449 
Ridgecrest, CA  93556 
Phone: 1-888-605-DECA (3322) 
Direct Line: 503-709-9079 
Fax: 760-301-0049 
E-Mail: brycen@californiadeca.org 
 

CO Patrick Flores 
CO Delta Epsilon Chi 
Johnson & Wales University 
7150 Montview Blvd. 
Denver, CO 80220 
Phone: 303-256-9392 
Fax: 303-256-9333 
E-Mail: Patrick.Flores@jwu.edu 

CO Ev Vaughan  
CO DECA 
CCCS 
9101 East Lowry Blvd 
Denver, CO 80230 
Phone: 303-595-1576 
Fax: 720-904-2545 
E-Mail: Everett.Vaughan@cccs.edu 

CO Laurie Urich 
CO DECA 
Program Director 
9101 East Lowry Blvd 
Denver, CO 80230 
Phone: 720-858-2746 
Fax: 303-534-4832 
E-Mail: laurie.urich@cccs.edu 

CT Dennis Kelly (Primary State Advisor) 
CT DECA 
P.O. Box 1053 
Southington, CT 06489 
Phone: 860-276-0633 
Fax:  
E-Mail: djk005@aol.com 

DE Frank Ingram 
DE DECA 
Delaware Department of Education 
35 Commerce Way, Suite 1 
Dover, DE 19904 
Phone: 302-857-3320 x 3328 
Fax: 302-739-1780 
E-Mail: fingram@doe.k12.de.us 



FL Lynore Levenhagen  
FL DECA 
Lyman High School 
865 S Ronald Reagan Blvd 
Longwood, FL 32750 
Phone: 407-746-2275 
Fax: 407-746-2118 
E-Mail: lynore@fldeca.org 

FL Jack Rose 
FL Delta Epsilon Chi 
10790 NW 14th St. #180 
Plantation, FL 33322-6956 
Phone: 954-472-7166 
Fax: 954-472-7166 
E-Mail: jrosefldex@aol.com 

FL Jim King  
FL DECA 
PO Box 235 
Mims, FL 32754-0735 
Phone: 321-243-1858 
Fax: 407-746-2024 
E-Mail: jking263@cfl.rr.com 

GA Rhonda Samples  
GA DECA 
3612 Ansley Pointe 
Gainesville, GA 30506 
Phone: 770-718-7236 
Fax: 770-538-0880 
E-Mail: rhondadeca@aol.com 

GA Karen Wheel Carter 
GA Delta Epsilon Chi 
Business & Social Science 
Clarkston Campus Georgia Perimeter 
College 
555 North Indian Creek Drive 
Clarkston, GA  30021-2361 
Phone: 678-891-3401 
E-Mail: kcarter@gpc.edu 
 

GA Scott Ferguson 
GA DECA 
186 Dillon Drive 
Douglasville, GA 30134 
Phone: 770-577-0282  
Fax: 770-949-1077 
E-Mail: fergiscot@aol.com 

GU Robin Roberson 
Guam DECA 
275 G Farenholt Avenue #271 
Tamuning, GU 96911 
Phone: 671-734-0559 
Fax: 671-734-0559 
E-Mail: rpr@kuentos.guam.net 

HI Sherilyn Lau 
HI DECA 
475 22nd Avenue 
Building 301, Room 126 
Honolulu, HI 96816 
Phone: 808-733-9141 x 418 
Fax: 808-735-8229 
E-Mail: sherilyn_lau@notes.k12.hi.us 

IA Kelli Diemer 
IA DECA 
Department of Education 
Grimes State Office Building 
400 East 14th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
Phone: 515-281-3516 
Fax: 515-281-6544 
E-Mail: kelli.diemer@iowa.gov 
 

IA Tony Timm 
IA Delta Epsilon Chi 
PO Box 41433 
Des Moines, IA 50311 
Phone: 515-669-4580 
Fax: 515-243-5232 
E-Mail: ttimm92@msn.com  



IA Christina Bohnet 
P O Box #1142 
Ankeny, IA  50021 
Phone: 515-965-7597 
E-Mail: gmachris27@msn.com 

ID Clay Long 
ID DECA 
609 N Walnut St. 
Genesee, ID  83832 
Phone: 208-596-5034 
Fax: 208-334-2365 
E-Mail: clay@claycustomprinting.com 

ID Angela Neal  
ID DECA 
P.O. Box 83720 
650 West State Street 
Boise, ID 83720-0095 
Phone: 208-334-3216 
Fax: 208-334-2365 
Email: aneal@pte.idaho.gov 

IL Don Varanauski 
IL DECA 
16452 S Westwood Drive 
Lockport, IL 60441-7667 
Phone: 708-557-4645 
E-Mail: jvaranauski@cox.net 

IN Melissa Abriani  
IN DECA 
Office of Career and Technical Education 
151 West Ohio Street 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone: 317-232-9167 
Fax: 317-232-9121 
E-Mail: mabriani@doe.in.gov 

KS Emily Sanders-Jones 
KS DECA/KS Delta Epsilon Chi 
KSDE 
120 SE Tenth Avenue 
Topeka, KS 66612-1182 
Phone: 785-296-1074 
Fax: 785-296-2294 
E-Mail: esanders-jones@ksde.org 

KY Gary Colvin 
KY DECA 
1256 Dugan Lane 
Bardstown, KY 40004 
Phone: 502-252-5109 
Fax: 502-252-5109 
E-Mail: stateadvisor@kydeca.org 

LA Paul Grethel 
LA DECA 
13967 J R Drive 
Walker, LA 70785 
Phone: 504-301-7194 
Fax: 419-730-6847 
E-Mail: pjgrethel@hotmail.com 

MA Donna McFadden 
MA DECA 
Bunker Hill Comm. College 
250 New Rutherford Ave Box 101 
Boston, MA 02129 
Phone: 617-228-2024 
Fax: 617-228-2052 
E-Mail: dmcfadden@bhcc.mass.edu 

MD Louis T. Kaminski 
MD DECA 
MSDE/DCTAL 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-767-0190 
Fax: 410-333-2099 
E-Mail: lkaminsk@msde.state.md.us 



ME Lisa Delampan 
ME DECA 
P O Box 397 
Concord, NH 03302-0397 
Phone: 603-848-0934 
Fax: 603-229-1945 
E-Mail: ldelampan@aol.com 

MI Dave Wait 
MI DECA 
Eastern Michigan University 
208 King Hall 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
Phone: 734-487-3322 
Fax: 734-487-4329 
E-Mail: dwait@emich.edu 

MI Brad Schmidt 
MI DECA 
Eastern Michigan University 
208 King Hall 
Ypsilanti, MI 48197 
Phone: 734-487-3322 
Fax: 734-487-4329 
E-Mail: bschmidt@emich.edu 

MI Shawna Davidson 
MMMA/Delta Epsilon Chi 
1688 Brockway 
Saginaw, MI 48602 
Phone: 989-992-1663 
E-Mail: profsir@aol.com 

MN Jacklyn J. Schiller 
MN DECA 
21576 NE Pickerel Lake Drive 
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501-7524 
Phone: 218-847-5355 
Fax: 218-846-9119 
E-Mail: jackie@tekstar.com 

MN Glenice Hall 
MN Delta Epsilon Chi 
37962 SW Height of Land Drive 
Rochert, MN 56578-9615 
Phone: 218-847-1452 
Fax: 218-846-9339 
E-Mail: glenice@tekstar.com 

MO Kim LeCuru 
MO DECA/ MO Delta Epsilon Chi 
 P.O. Box 480 
205 South Jefferson 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-4367 
Fax: 573-526-4261 
E-Mail: Kim.lecuru@dese.mo.gov 
 

MO Christopher Young 
MO DECA/ MO Delta Epsilon Chi 
 P.O. Box 480 
205 South Jefferson 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Phone: 573-751-4367 
Fax: 573-526-4261 
E-Mail: Christopher.young@dese.mo.gov 

MO David Jordan 
St. Joseph Central HS 
262 Edmond 
St. Joseph, MO 64501 
Phone: 816-671-4080 
Fax: 816-671-4474 
E-Mail: david.jordan@sjsd.k12.mo.us 

MS Tim Gilmore 
Northeast Mississippi C.C. 
101 Cunningham Blvd 
Booneville, MS 38829 
Phone: 662-210-0763 
Fax: 662-720-7307 
E-Mail: tdgilmore@nemcc.edu 



MS Leon Bracey  
MS DECA/MS Delta Epsilon Chi 
500 Greymont St., Suite H 
P O Box  771 
Jackson, MS 39205 
Phone: 601-354-6879 
Fax: 601-354-7788 
E-Mail: LBracey@mde.k12.ms.us 

MT Holly Fox (Interim State Advisor) 
MT DECA 
PO Box 7261 
Helena, MT 59604-7261 
Phone: 406-422-0686 
Fax:  
E-Mail: hollyefox@yahoo.com 

NC Pamela O'Brien 
NC DECA 
6358 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-6358 
Phone: 919-807-3688 
Fax: 919-807-3899 
E-Mail: pobrien@dpi.state.nc.us 

NC Elizabeth Cotton 
Northwest Guilford High School 
5240 Northwest School Rd 
Greensboro, NC  27409 
Phone: 336-605-3300 
E-Mail: cottone@gcsnc.com 

ND Kevin Reisenauer 
ND DECA 
Career & Technical Education 
600 East Blvd Ave. Dept. 270 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0610 
Phone: 701-328-3182 
Fax: 701-328-1255 
E-Mail: kreisena@nd.gov 

ND Addie Lea 
ND Delta Epsilon Chi 
Career & Technical Education 
600 East Blvd Ave. Dept. 270 
Bismarck, ND 58505 
Phone: 701-328-2288 
Fax: 701-328-1255 
E-Mail: alea@nd.gov 

 
NE Nicole Coffey  

NE DECA/Nebraska Dept. of Ed. 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
Phone: 402-471-4803 
Fax: 402-471-0117 
E-Mail: Nicole.coffey@nebraska.gov 

NH Gordon Nicholson 
NH DECA 
592 Pine Street 
Manchester, NH 03104 
Phone: 603-714-4340 
E-Mail: g.nicholson@comcast.net 

NJ Debra Rizzo  
NJ DECA 
Middlesex County College 
TSC 200G 
2600 Woodbridge Avenue 
Edison, NJ 08818 
Phone: 732-906-2584  
Fax: 732-906-7711  
E-Mail: drizzo@middlesexcc.edu 

NJ Kathie Malik 
NJ DECA  
Raider Road & Rt. 130 South 
North Brunswick, NJ  08902 
Phone: 732-289-3735 
Fax: 732-821-8342 
E-Mail: mktgmea@yahoo.com 



NM Christine Phipps  
NM DECA 
Eastern New Mexico University 
Career Tech & Leadership 
Cherry St. Station 61 
Portales, NM 88130 
Phone: 575-562-2188 
Fax: 575-562-4064 
E-Mail: christine.phipps@regionix.org 

NV Ryan Underwood 
NV DECA 
Nevada Department of Education 
9890 South Maryland Parkway 
Ste 221 - Room 234 
Las Vegas, NV 89183 
Phone: 918-272-9192 
Fax: 702-543-3284 
E-Mail: ryan@nevadadeca.org 

NY Mary Peres  
NY DECA 
Oceanside High School 
3160 Skillman Avenue 
Oceanside, NY 11572 
Phone: 516-678-7526 
E-Mail: clpmlp@aol.com 

NY Ellen Katz 
NY DECA 
1287 Pembrook Rd 
Melville, NY  11566 
Phone: 631-424-7667 
E-Mail: ekatzjkatz@aol.com 

OH Rick Mangini  
OH DECA/Ohio Dept. of Ed. 
25 South Front Street 
Mail Stop 607 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: 614-752-5073 
Fax: 614-644-5702 
E-Mail: rick.mangini@ode.state.oh.us 

OH Jim Price 
OH DECA/Ohio Dept. of Ed. 
25 South Front Street 
Mail Stop 607 
Columbus, OH 43215  
E-Mail: 
 

OK Karen Green 
OK DECA  
OK Dept. of Career and Tech. 
1500 West Seventh Avenue 
Stillwater, OK 74074-4364 
Phone: 405-743-5473 
Fax: 405-743-5541 
E-Mail: kgree@okcareertech.org 

ON Olga Plagianakos 
ON DECA 
100 Richmond Street West 
Suite 341 
Toronto, ON M5H 3K6 
Phone: 416 363-3322 
Fax: Sept.–January 416-363-3322  (call 
before faxing) 
Fax: February-June 416-396-2368  
E-Mail:olga@deca.ca 

ON Greg Gregoriou 
ON Delta Epsilon Chi 
Parkside High School 
31 Parkside Avenue 
Dundas, ON L9H 2S8 
Phone: 905-628-6339 x 310 
E-Mail: greg.gregorou@decau.ca  

ON Patrick Dertinger 
ON DECA 
100 Richmond St. 
Toronto, ON M5H 3K6 
Phone: 519-634-5441 
Fax: 519-634-5469 
E-Mail: patrick_dertinger@wrdsb.on.ca 



OR Trina Lee 
OR DECA 
Student Leadership Dev Center 
2611 Pringle Road SE 
Salem, OR 97302 
Phone: 503-385-4742 
Fax: 503-385-4875 
E-Mail:trina.lee@wesd.org 

PA Jerry DiGiovanni 
PA DECA 
306 South 13th Street, #6 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
Phone: 215-327-5618 
E-Mail: jerry@padeca.org 

PR Zaida Colon 
PR DECA 
Department of Ed - Office 711 
PO Box 190759 
San Juan, PR 00971 
Phone: 787-754-0815 
Fax: 787-765-2631 
E-Mail: colon_z@de.gobierno.pr 

RI Marsha Bock 
RI DECA 
993 Cowesett Road 
Warwick, RI 02886 
Phone: 401-885-5502 
Fax: 401-885-5502 
E-Mail:mebockrideca@cox.net 

RI Kenneth DiSaia 
RI Delta Epsilon Chi 
Johnson & Wales University 
8 Abbott Park Place 
Providence, RI 02903 
Phone: 401-598-4910 
Fax: 401-598-4901 
E-Mail:kdisaia@jwu.edu 

SC Tina Durham 
SC DECA 
2018 Wellington Road 
North Augusta, SC 29841 
Phone: 803-278-4905 
Fax: 803-279-8541 
E-Mail: scdeca.durham@comcast.net 

SD Dan Hoff  
SD DECA 
4012 S. April Place 
Sioux Falls, SD 57103-7240 
Phone: 605.941-4047 
Fax: 605.371-0343 
E-Mail: danhoff@sio.midco.net 
 

TN Donna England 
Tennessee Department of Education 
Memphis/Shelby Field Service Center 
University of Memphis Defense Audit 
Building, 2nd Floor 
4075 Park Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38111 
Phone:  901-678-4510 
Fax:  901-678-1342 
E-Mail: englandd@rcs.k12.tn.us 

TN Melissa Johnson  
Tennessee Department of Education 
Memphis/Shelby Field Service Center 
University of Memphis Defense Audit 
Building, 2nd Floor 
4075 Park Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38111 
Office Phone: 901-678-4510 
Office Fax: 901- 678-1342 
Email: Melissa.M.Johnson@state.tn.us 

TX Gay Sabom 
Executive Director For Texas DECA 
14027 #216 Memorial Drive 
Houston, TX  77079 
Phone:713-816-2837 
Fax: 281-493-9057 
E-mail: gsabom@texasdeca.org 



TX Chad Fagan 
TX Delta Epsilon Chi 
1114 West FM 1382 
Cedar Hill, TX 75104 
Phone: 972-293-5470 
Fax: 972-291-3824 
E-Mail: fagan@northwood.edu 

TX Debra Harwell 
Brownwood High School 
2100 Slayden 
Brownwood, TX  76803 
Phone: 325-646-9540 
Fax: 325-643-1965 
E:Mail: debra.harwell@brownwoodisd. 
org 

TX Isela Rivera 
Coronado High School II 
100 Champions Place 
El Paso, TX  79912 
Phone: 915-834-2460 
Fax: 915-587-6458 
E-Mail: ixrivera@episd.org 

UT Jim Powell 
UT DECA 
655 W Josh Circle 
Murray, UT 84123 
Phone: 801-578-8500 x 408 
Fax: 801-263-9707 
E-Mail:jimdeca@comcast.net 

UT Curtis Youngman 
UT Delta Epsilon Chi 
1145 North 1140 West 
Layton, UT 84041 
Phone: 801-957-4358 
Fax: 801-957-6609 
E-Mail:curtis.youngman@slcc.edu 

VA Kirstine Sigloh 
VA DECA Specialist 
157 Fir Tree Lane 
Barboursville, VA  22923 
Phone: 434-990-2696 
E-Mail: ksigloh@odu.edu 

VA Sharon Webb Acuff 
PO Box 2120 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone: 804-225-2846 
Fax:804-371-2456 
E-Mail: sharon.acuff@doe.virginia.gov 

VA Amy Granahan 
VA DECA 
7423 Camp Alger Road 
Falls Church, VA 22042 
Phone: 703-208-7806 
Fax: 703-280-1348 
E-Mail: amy.granahan@fcps.edu 

VT Roger Cartee  
North Country Career Center 
209 Veterans Avenue 
Newport, VT 05855-5534 
Phone: 802-334-5469 x 3312 
Fax: 802-334-3052 
E-Mail: rcartee@ncuhs.org 

WA Larry Sullivan 
WA Delta Epsilon Chi 
Spokane Community College 
1810 Greene MS 2010 
Spokane, WA  99217 
Phone: 509-533-7347 
Fax: 509-533-8163 
E-Mail: lsullivan@scc.spokane.edu 



WA Judy West 
WA DECA 
200 West Mercen Street #207 
Seattle, WA 98119 
Phone: 206-285-1195 
Fax: 206-285-1192 
E-Mail: judy@wadeca.org 

WA Kelly Ambrose 
WA DECA 
200 West Mercen Street #207 
Seattle, WA 98119 
Phone: 206-285-1195 
Fax: 206-285-1192 
E-Mail: kelly@wadeca.org 

WA Shanna LaMar 
WA DECA 
200 West Mercen Street #207 
Seattle, WA 98119 
Phone: 206-285-1195 
Fax: 206-285-1192 
E-Mail: shanna@wadeca.org 

WI Mae J. Laatsch 
WI Delta Epsilon Chi 
PO Box 85 
Lake Mills, WI 53551-0085 
Phone: 920-648-5965 
Cell: 608-358-1448 
Work: 608-246-6560 
Fax: 608-246-6880 
E-Mail: mlaatsch@matcmadison.edu 
 

WI Sara Baird 
WI DECA 
125 South Webster 
Madison, WI 53707 
Phone: 608-267-9253 
Fax: 608-267-9275 
E-Mail: sara.baird@dpi.wi.gov 

WI Kelly Mlsna 
The Foundation for WI DECA 
P O Box 5085 
Madison, WI  53705 
Phone: 608-203-5365 
Fax: 608-203-5365 
E-Mail: kjmlsna@yahoo.com 

WI Carl Hert 
DECA Advisor/MM & E Teacher 
1200 W Wausau Avenue 
Wausau, WI  54401 
Phone: 715-261-0865 
Fax: 715-261-3260 
E-mail: chert@wausau.k12.wi.us 

WV Betty Sias 
WV DECA 
WVDE Building 6, Room 243 
1900 Kanawha Blvd East 
Charleston, WV 25305 
Phone: 304-957-9833 x 53013 
Fax: 304-558-9062 
E-Mail: bsias@access.k12.wv.us 

WY Denise Osborn 
WY DECA 
2527 Summit Drive 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
Phone: 307-635-6254 
Fax: 307-634-6781 
E-Mail: denimacoz@aol.com 

  



    

 


